used with the EVEREST Spinal System (K2M, Inc.) cleared for marketing and 
distribution under 510(k) K133944. 

Comparative Group: Historical, literature control of traditional spinal fusion intervention with posterior 
stabilization instrumentation and autograft. 

Sample Size: Two-hundred four (204) total subjects at up to 15 clinical sites, geographically 
distributed throughout the US.  Sites are considered a Principal Investigator and 
their Sub-Investigators who are covered by a single Institutional Review Board’s 
(IRB’s) oversight and approval.

[...]

4.3 Control Group – Comparative Data 

Literature reported outcomes of adult patients (≥ 18 years old) with surgical intervention utilizing autograft and 
posterior stabilization for the treatment of spinal stenosis, spondylolisthesis and/or DDD. 

4.4 Sample Size 
Two-hundred four (204) total subjects at up to 15 clinical sites, geographically distributed throughout the US. 
Sites are considered a Principal Investigator and their Sub-Investigators who function under the same institution 
and/or are covered by a single Institutional Review Board’s (IRB’s) oversight and approval.